Substance Abuse Counseling Approved Training Programs

Programs listed have been reviewed and approved by the Wisconsin department of Safety and Professional Services Office of Education and
Examinations. It is the responsibility of the program to ensure that approval timelines remain current by re-submitting reapproval applications.
Changes to administration should be sent to The Office of Education and Examinations for updating at: DSPSExaminationsOffice@wisconsin.gov

Some programes listed have specifically outlined within their curriculum the 100-hrs of education for the beginning of the SAC-IT and requested that DSPS review
and list the 100 hr programs separately. Those programs are marked.

Program Program Program Contact Phone & Email Program Website Program Program Title
Approval Provider Contact Type
Dates
01/04/18- | Achievement Laura Moore | 715-292-5147 www.achievementlearning.org Certificate 360 Hour Substance
02/11/24 Learning LauraMoore003@GMail.com Abuse Program
06/17/13- | Alverno College | Rachel 414-382-6215 www.alverno.edu Degree 360 Hour MS in
06/16/28 Reinders Rachel.Reinders@alverno.edu Community
Psychology
02/28/20- | Alverno College | Cameron 414-382-6537 www.alverno.edu Degree 360 Hour AODA
02/27/25 Overton cameron.overton@alverno.edu Program
8/1/23- ASAP Education | Tajuan 414-279-6515; www.EducationASAP.com Certificate | 360-hour
8/1/25 Conway education@clinicofhope.com comprehensive
, MS, program, 100 hour
MSE, pre-certification
CSAC, program
ICS,
LPC-IT
04/10/19- | Blackhawk Carissa 608-757-7690 www.blackhawk.edu Degree Substance Abuse
02/1/29 Technical Johnson Cjohnson156@blackhawk.edu Education Pre-
College Certification
Program
02/05/17- | The Center for Howard Fogel | 877-322-9720 www.centerforaddictionstudies.com Certificate Substance Abuse
02/04/25 | Addiction addictionstudies@gmail.com Counselor 360 Hour
Studies and Pre-Certification
Research Education Program
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03/20/96- | Chippewa Troy Bruns 715-831-7268 www.cvtc.edu Degree Alcohol and Other
02/13/26 | Valley Technical tbruns@cvtc.edu Drug Abuse
College Associate Degree
04/30/23- | Chippewa Troy Bruns 715-831-7268 www.cvtc.edu Certificate 360 hour AODA
05/01/28 | Valley Technical tbruns@cvtc.edu certificate program
College
05/01/22- | College of Thomas 715-799-5600 Ext. 3175 www.menominee.edu Degree Associate of Applied
04/30/27 Menominee Kenote, M.S. thkenote@menominee.edu Science- Program:
Nation Ed Substance Abuse
Counselor
10/09/21- | Concordia Leah Herr 262-243-4222 www.cuw.edu Degree 360 Hour Substance
03/26/26 | University Leah.Herr@cuw.edu Abuse Counselor
Pre-Certification
Program (embedded
in Master’s Program
for Professional
Counseling)
02/01/17- | Crown College Fawn 952-446-4336 Www.crown.edu Degree (2) MA in Alcohol &
01/31/22 McCracken mccrackenf@crown.edu Certificate Drug Counseling,
(1) Certificate in Alcohol
& Drug Counseling,
ASin Alcohol & Drug
Counseling
05/01/07- | Edgewood Joan Schilling | 608-663-2200 www.edgewood.edu Certificate Substance Abuse
05/24/28 | College schilling@edgewood.edu Counseling (SAC)
Concentration
02/01/00- | FoxValley Jeremiah 920-735-4779 www.fvtc.edu Degree NEW Associate
08/27/27 | Technical Olson OlsonJ@fvtc.edu Degree in Substance
College Use Disorder
Counseling
02/01/00- | Fox Valley Jeremiah 920-735-4779 www.fvtc.edu Certificate Comprehensive 360
08/27/25 | Technical Olson OlsonJ@fvtc.edu (includes Hour Certificate
College 100hr SAC- Program
IT program)
05/01/12- | Gateway Paul Zenisek | 262-619-6564 zenisekp@gtc.edu www.gtc.edu Certificate AODA Certification
03/21/24 | Technical Program

College
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08/02/16- | Grand Canyon Dr. Anna 602-639-7576 www.geu.edu Degree BS Counseling with
08/21/26 University Egeston Anna.Edgeston@gcu.edu an Emphasis in
Addiction, Chemical
Dependency and
Substance Abuse
08/02/16- | Grand Canyon Dr. Anna 602-639-7576 www.gcu.edu Degree MS in Addiction
08/01/26 | University Egeston Anna.Edgeston@gcu.edu Counseling
08/02/16- | Grand Canyon Dr. Anna 602-639-7576 www.gcu.edu Degree MS in Christian
08/01/26 | University Egeston Anna.Edgeston@gcu.edu Counseling of
Substance Abuse
and Addictive
Disorders
06/12/00- | HazeldenBetty | Dr.Kevin 651-213-4863 www.hazeldenbettyford.edu Degree (3) MA in Addiction
06/27/26 Ford Graduate Doyle KDoyle@hazeldenbettyford.edu Counseling,
School of MA in Addiction
Addiction Studies,
Studies MA in Addiction
Counseling-
Advanced
06/13/19- | Kenneth Ginlack | Kenneth 414-236-0083 info@kgsctc.com www.kgsctc.com Certificate Substance Use
06/12/25 | Sr. Consulting & | Ginlack Sr. Disorder
Training Center Comprehensive
Program
06/01/17- | Lac Courte Laura Moore | 715-634-4790 Imoore@Ico.edu www.lco.edu Certificate AODA Certificate
10/09/23 | Oreilles Ojibwa Program
Community
College
6/1/23- Laitinen Peter 262-574-2227 www.laitinenacademy.com Certificate Comprehensive 360
6/1/25 Academy Brunzelle hello@laitinenacademy.com Hour Certificate
Program
03/14/16- | Lakeland Deborah 920-565-1021 www.lakeland.edu Degree MA in Counseling
03/13/26 | University Bilzing bilzingj@lakeland.edu
(Formerly
Lakeland
College)
04/08/19- | Life Changing Robert Harris | 414-269-9660 www.lifecm.org Certificate Substance Abuse
04/07/25 | Ministries Rharris997 @gmail.com Counseling

Certification
Program
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05/01/07- | Madison Julieann 608-246-6664 www.madisoncollege.edu Degree Human Services
05/30/29 College Trimmel JTrimmel@madisoncollege.edu Associate Degree
Program
08/12/09- | Madison Julieann 608-246-6664 www.madisoncollege.edu Certificate Addiction Studies
05/30/29 | College Trimmel JTrimmel@madisoncollege.edu Technical Diploma
(Formerly Substance
Abuse Counselor
Education
Certificate)
05/01/07- | Marquette Lisa Edwards | 414-288-1433 www.marguette.edu Degree Master of Science
08/17/26 | University lisa.edwards@marquette.edu Counseling in Clinical
Mental Health
Counseling
04/27/12- | Milwaukee Area | LaTrice Buck 414-334-1455 buckhol@matc.edu www.matc.edu Certificate AQODA Certificate
09/14/25 | Technical Hogan Program
College
04/27/12- | Milwaukee Area | LaTrice Buck 414-334-1455 buckhol@matc.edu www.matc.edu Degree Human Services
04/21/27 | Technical Hogan Degree with an
College AODA Emphasis
12/15/09- | Moraine Park Sara Rhode 920-924-6358 www.morainepark.edu Degree Substance Abuse
11/05/28 | Technical srhode5S@morainepark.edu Counseling
College Associates Degree
(Formerly Associate
of Applied Science
AODA Associate)
12/15/09- | Moraine Park Sara Rhode 920-924-6358 www.morainepark.edu Certificate Substance Abuse
03/08/25 | Technical srhode5@morainepark.edu Counseling
College Certification
Preparation
Certificate
01/03/12- | Mount Mary Carrie King 414-930-3262 kingc@mtmary.edu | www.mtmary.edu Degree Master of Science in
01/03/22 | University Counseling Program
05/08/19- | Nicolet Area Tekia 715-365-4637 www.nicoletcollege.edu Certificate SAC Education
05/07/24 | Technical Longstreet tlongstreet@nicoletcollege.edu Certificate
College
08/18/16- | Nicolet Area Tekia 715-365-4637 www.nicoletcollege.edu Degree Substance Use
11/03/27 | Technical Longstreet tlongstreet@nicoletcollege.edu Disorder Counseling
College Associate’s Degree

(Formerly AODA
Associate’s Degree
Program)
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11/03/11- | Northcentral April McHugh | 715-803-1723 mchugh@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu Degree Substance Use
10/04/27 | Technical Disorder Counselor
College Associate Degree
11/03/11- | Northcentral April McHugh | 715-803-1723 mchugh@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu Certificate 360 Hour Substance
09/06/25 Technical Abuse Counselor
College Education
Technical Diploma
05/04/11- | Northeast Shelly Grimm | 920-498-7129 www.nwtc.edu Degree Human Services
04/12/27 Wisconsin michelle.grimm@nwtc.edu Associate Degree
Technical
College
04/09/12- | Northeast Shelly Grimm | 920-498-7129 www.nwtc.edu Certificate Substance Abuse
03/18/25 Wisconsin michelle.grimm@nwtc.edu Counselor Education
Technical Technical Diploma
College (Formerly AODA
Certificate Program)
06/28/12- | Northwood Alison Moffat | 715-319-7336 NorthwoodTech.edu Degree Human Service
06/27/27 Technical alison.moffat@northwoodtech.edu Associate Program
College
(formerly
Wisconsin
Indianhead
Technical
College)
10/10/17- | Northwood Alison Moffat | 715-319-7336 NorthwoodTech.edu Certificate Substance Abuse
10/09/24 Technical alison.moffat@northwoodtech.edu Counselor Education
College Technical Diploma
(formerly
Wisconsin
Indianhead
Technical
College)
7/30/20- Ottawa Patricia 602-749-5156 www.ottawa.edu Degree BS in Addiction
7/30/25 University Hernandez Patricia.hernandez@ottawa.edu Counseling, MS in

Addiction
Counseling,
Certificate of
Advanced Graduate
Studies-Behavioral
Health Counseling
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10/17/18- | Rio Salado Kirk Bowden | 480-517-8522 www.riosalado.edu Degree Associate in Applied
10/16/23 College Kirk.Bowden@RioSalado.edu Science in Addictions
and Substance
Abuse Disorders
(Level | & Level 1)
2/20/23- Rogers Paula 262-646-6262 https://rogersbh.org Certificate 100 Hours SAC-IT
2/20-25 Behavioral Brzezinski paula.brzezinski@rogersbh.org Mental Health and
Health Mental Addictions Recovery
Health & Program
Addiction
Recovery
Academy
2/20/23- Rogers Paula 262-646-6262 https://rogersbh.org Certificate 360 Hour SAC
2/20-25 Behavioral Brzezinski paula.brzezinski@rogersbh.org program that is not
Health Mental part of a cegree
Health &
Addiction
Recovery
Academy
03/03/11- | St. Martin's Tamara Otto | 414-371-1600 www.saintmartinscollege.net Certificate Comprehensive 360-
03/02/20 College and reachclinic@hotmail. Hour program that is
Seminary com not part of a degree
07/26/07- | Springfield Carlos Aranda | 414-276-2300 www.springfieldcollege.edu Degree MS Human Services,
05/22/23 College caranda@springfieldcollege.edu Concentration in
Mental Health
Counseling
07/26/07- | Springfield Carlos Aranda | 414-276-2300 www.springfieldcollege.edu Degree BS Human Services,
07/25/24 College caranda@springfieldcollege.edu Concentration

in Addiction
Studies
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09/02/09- | Transformation Ingrid Hicks 414-933-7083 www.transformationservices.info | Certificate "360 Circle of
10/05/24 Services drhicks@transformationservices. Support" AODA
info Community
Substance Abuse
Training Program
12/15/23- | Transformation Ingrid Hicks 414-933-7083 www.transformationservices.info | Certificate 100 Hour SAC-IT
12/15/25 Services drhicks@transformationservices. Program
info
05/15/13- | Trinidy Institute | SterlonR. 414-617-8338 www.trinidyinstitute.com Certificate Substance Abuse
01/14/25 of Learning White or Trinidyinstitute@yahoo.com Counseling
Michelle Certification Training
Higgins Program
11/07/16- | University of George 513-556-9261 www.uc.edu Degree Substance Abuse
11/06/21 Cincinnati Richardson George.Richardson@uc.edu Counseling (SACN)
Program
07/09/19- | University of Beverly Wade | 209-946-2424 bwade@pacific.edu www.pacific.edu Certificate Substance Abuse
07/08/21 the Pacific — Counselor Certificate
University
College
03/22/18- | University of Christy 605-658-5950 www.usd.edu Degree (2) BS in Addiction
03/21/23 South Dakota Berger Christy.Berger@usd.edu Studies
Addiction MS in Addiction
Studies Studies
12/09/15- | University of Bette 207-780-5578 www.maine.edu Certificate Expertise Certificate
12/08/20 Southern Maine | Katsekas Bette.katsekas@maine.edu Area in Substance
Abuse Counseling
09/25/15- | UW-Madison Kristi 608-262-8971 www.flex.wisconsin.edu Certificate FLEX Competency
06/08/28 Obmascher Kristi.Obmascher@wisc.edu Program for
Substance Abuse
Counselors
06/01/17- | UW-Milwaukee | Stephen 414-229-4767 Srwester@uwm.edu | Www.uwm.edu Degree Substance Abuse
06/01/28 Wester Counselor Program

(UWM Masters
Counseling Program
combined with
Helen Bader School
of Social Welfare)
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05/01/10-
07/28/25

UW-Milwaukee

Amy Kirby

414-229-5620 kirby@uwm.edu

www.uwm.edu

Degree

MSW Mastersin
Social Work
Advanced
Curriculum

06/09/10-
05/14/25

UW-Platteville

Elizabeth
Gates

608.342.1724 gatese@uwplatt.edu

www.uwplatt.edu

Certificate

Substance Abuse
Counseling Emphasis
/ Certificate within
undergraduate
Psychology or
Criminal Justice
majors

05/11/01-
10/02/24

UW-Platteville

Lindsey
Hollingsworth

608-342-1268
hollingwoli@uwplatt.edu

www.uwplatt.edu

Degree (3
specialities)

MSE —-Human
Services
MSE — Adult
Education

MSE — Counseling

11/1/22-
11/1/27

UW- Stevens
Point

Amy Zlimen
Ticho

715-346-3603 azlimen@uwsp.edu

Www.uwsp.edu

Degree (2
paths)

BS in Psychology
Human Services, with
Substance Use and
Addiction Studies
Minor

BS in Social Work, with
Substance Use and
Addiction Studies
Minor

BA in Social Work, with
Substance Use and
Addiction Studies
Minor

05/01/07-
03/10/25

UW-Stout

Colleen
Etzbach

715-232-1300
etzbach@uwstout.edu

www.uwstout.edu

Degree

BS in Rehabilitation
Services (Formerly
BS in Vocational
Rehabilitation-
Substance Use
disorder (SUD)

Emphasis)
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05/01/07- | UW-Stout Julie Bates/ 715-232-1300 www.uwstout.edu MS Mental Health
03/10/25 John Klem shumates@uwstout.edu Counseling, AODA
Concentration /
Comprehensive 360
Hour Program
07/17/17- | UW-Superior James 715-395-4690 www.uwsuper.edu Degree SAC BS Program in
07/16/27 Geidner jgeidner@uwsuper.edu Exercise Science,
Public Health, or
Teacher Certification
09/24/20- | UW-Superior James 715-395-4690 www.uwsuper.edu Certificate Comprehensive SAC
11/23/25 Geidner jgeidner@uwsuper.edu Pre-Certification
Program
05/16/08- | UW- Cindy 262-472-5401 andertoc@uww.edu | Www.uww.edu Certificate Comprehensive 360-
05/17/28 | Whitewater Anderton hour certificate
program for SAC - *
Masters level
program
05/08/20- | UW- Sarah 262-472-1203 www.uww.edu Degree 360 Hour SAC Pre-
05/07/25 | Whitewater Hessenauer hennenas@uww.edu Certification
Program
10/01/99- | Viterbo Liza Ware 608-796-3715 www.viterbo.edu Certificate Comprehensive 360
07/14/24 | University eaware@viterbo.edu Hour Substance
Abuse Counseling
Program
07/15/14- | Viterbo Debra 608-796-3715 www.viterbo.edu Degree Master of Science in
07/14/24 | University Murray damurray@viterbo.edu Mental Health
Counseling
09/15/14- | Winona State Mitchell 507-535-2551 www.winona.edu Certificate Addiction Counseling
01/26/24 | University Moore mmoore@winona.edu Certificate Program-
Graduate
05/01/07- | Waukesha Dena 262-691-5258 www.wetc.edu Degree Human Services of
09/06/28 | County Constantineau| dconstantineaul@wctc.edu Applied Science-
Technical Addiction Studies
College Specialization
09/01/23- | Waukesha Dena 262-691-5258 www.wctc.edu Degree Substance Use
09/06/28 County Constantineau| dconstantineaul@wectc.edu Disorder Counselor
Technical Pre-Certification
College Program
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